
McDowell & Associates PC
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @

Knrnerune A. McDoweu-

r^i;#;18?:¿fi^1i:::
September 26,2006

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1208

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is PacifiCorp's Motion for Change of
Schedule. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on

Enclosures
cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595 .3922 ø Fax: 503.595.3928 ø wwwmcd-law.com
520 5W Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 ø Portland, Oregon 97204



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

uM 1208

In the Matter of PAC|FICORp Draft 2009
Request for Proposals pursuant to Order
No.91-1383.

MOTION FOR CHANGE OF SCHEDULE

PacifiCorp requests a change in the schedule set forth in the Ruling and prehearing

I Conference Report Memorandum, issued in this case on August 1g, 2006. Under this

9 schedule, Reply Comments from all parties are due on October 2, 2006. pacifiçorp

10 proposes a change in this schedule, so that PacifiCorp's Reply Comments, along with a

11 revised draft of the 2012 RFP, will be due on October 4, 2006. Staff and lntervenor Reply

12 Comments to the opening comments and to Pacificorp's october 4,2006filing will be due

13 on October 13, 2006.

1 4 The Commission Public Meeting on this matter would remain as scheduled on

15 October 26,2006, and all parties could submit additional comments to the Commission up

16 to October 24,2006. PacifiCorp understands that the Commission intends to take this case

17 under advisement for approximately one week after the public meeting. pacifiCorp therefore

l8 suggests a target decision date of November Z, 2006.

1 9 The revisions to the schedule permit PacifiCorp to respond to the parties' Opening

20 Comments with specific changes to the 2012 RFP, and permit the parties an opportunity to
21 review these changes before submitting Reply Comments. ln addition, the revised schedule
22 tracks the newly revised schedule for RFP approval in Utah, allowing the Company to
23 process the cases in an efficient manner in both states.

24 Pacificorp has contacted staff, Nlppc, cuB and RNp, all of whom support this
25 motion' PacifiCorp has also contacted ICNU, which supports this motion, with the proviso

26 that they may need to request additionaltime to respond depending on the nature and

Page 1 - PAclFtcoRp's MoÏoN FoR cHANcE oF SCHEDULE

McDowell & Associates pC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite gB0

Portland, OR 97204



scope of the RFP revisions. PacifiCorp left a message with counsel for ODOE, but does not
yet know its position on the motion.

DATED: September 26, 2006.

PACIFICORP'S MOTION FOR CHANGE OF SCHEDULE

McDowell & Associates pC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830

Portland, OR 97204

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

Page 2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I

I

1 0

1 1

1 2

1 3

1 4

1 5

1 6

1 7

1 8

1 9

20

2 1

22

23

24

25

26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket

uM 1208 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class mail

addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.
Susan Ackerman
PO Box 10207
Portland, OR 97296-0207
susan. k.ackerman@comcast.net

Melinda J. Davison
Davison Van Cleve
333 SW Taylor, Ste 400
Portland, OR 92204
mail@dvclaw.com

RandallJ. Falkenberg
RFlConsulting Inc.
8351 Roswett Rd - pMB 362
Atlanta, cA 30350
consultrfi@aol.com

Robert D. Kahn
NW Independent power producers
7900 sE 28th St Ste 200
Mercer lsland, WA 9BO4O
rkahn@nippc.orq

Renewable Northwest project
917 SW Oak Ste 303
Portland, OR 97205
ann@rnp.org

John W. Stephens
Esler Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700
Portf and, OR 97204-2021
steoh ens(Oeslerstephens. com

Lisa C. Schwartz
Oregon Public Utility Commission
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 92308-2148
lisa. c.schwartz@state.or. us

DATED: September 26, 2006.

Philip H. Carver
Oregon Department of Energy
philip. h.carver@state.or. us

Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
dockets@oregoncub.orq

Jason Eisdorfer
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
iason@oreqoncub.orq

Janet L. Prewitt
Department of Justice
ianet. prewitt@doi. state. or. us

MichaelT. Weirich
Department of Justice
michael.weirich@doj.state.or. us

Steven Weiss
NW Energy Coatition
steve@nweneroy.org

McDowell & Associates pC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite g30

Portland, OR 97204

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE oF SERVICE (UM 1208)


