

KATHERINE A. McDowell Direct (503) 595-3924 katherine@mcd-law.com

September 26, 2006

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1208

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced matter is PacifiCorp's Motion for Change of Schedule. A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Very truly yours,

/Katherine A. McDowell

Enclosures

cc: Service List

	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON					
	UM 1208					
	OW 1206					
	 In the Matter of PACIFICORP Draft 2009 Request for Proposals Pursuant to Order No. 91-1383. MOTION FOR CHANGE OF SCHEDUL	E.				
(6					
•	PacifiCorp requests a change in the schedule set forth in the Ruling and Prehearing	ng				
8						
(9 schedule, Reply Comments from all parties are due on October 2, 2006. PacifiCorp					
10	10 proposes a change in this schedule, so that PacifiCorp's Reply Comments, along with a					
11	1 revised draft of the 2012 RFP, will be due on October 4, 2006. Staff and Intervenor Reply					
12	2 Comments to the Opening Comments and to PacifiCorp's October 4, 2006 filing will be due					
13	3 on October 13, 2006.					
14	The Commission Public Meeting on this matter would remain as scheduled on					
15	5 October 26, 2006, and all parties could submit additional comments to the Commission up					
16	to October 24, 2006. PacifiCorp understands that the Commission intends to take this case					
17	under advisement for approximately one week after the public meeting. PacifiCorp therefor	ore				
18	suggests a target decision date of November 2, 2006.					
19	The revisions to the schedule permit PacifiCorp to respond to the parties' Opening					
20	Comments with specific changes to the 2012 RFP, and permit the parties an opportunity to	כ				
21	review these changes before submitting Reply Comments. In addition, the revised schedu	ıle				
22	tracks the newly revised schedule for RFP approval in Utah, allowing the Company to					
23	process the cases in an efficient manner in both states.					
24	PacifiCorp has contacted Staff, NIPPC, CUB and RNP, all of whom support this					
25	motion. PacifiCorp has also contacted ICNU, which supports this motion, with the proviso					
	that they may need to request additional time to respond depending on the nature and					

PACIFICORP'S MOTION FOR CHANGE OF SCHEDULE

Page 1

1	scope of the RFP revisions. PacifiCorp left a message with counsel for ODOE, but does not				
	yet know its position on the motion.				
3	DATED: September 26, 200				
4		McDowell & Associates PC			
5					
6		Katherine A. McDowell			
7		Attorneys for PacifiCorp			
8		, morneys for a democrp			
9					
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					

1 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket 2

3 UM 1208 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class mail

4 addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	radarooo(co) marcated below.
5	Susan Ackerman PO Box 10207	Philip H. Carver Oregon Department of Energy
6	Portland, OR 97296-0207 susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net	philip.h.carver@state.or.us
7	Melinda J. Davison Davison Van Cleve	Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
8	333 SW Taylor, Ste 400 Portland, OR 97204	dockets@oregoncub.org
9	mail@dvclaw.com	
10	Randall J. Falkenberg RFI Consulting Inc.	Jason Eisdorfer Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
11	8351 Roswell Rd – PMB 362 Atlanta, GA 30350	jason@oregoncub.org
12	consultrfi@aol.com	
13	Robert D. Kahn NW Independent Power Producers	Janet L. Prewitt Department of Justice
14	7900 SE 28 th St Ste 200 Mercer Island, WA 98040 <u>rkahn@nippc.org</u>	janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us
15	Renewable Northwest Project	Michael T. Weirich
16	917 SW Oak Ste 303 Portland, OR 97205	Department of Justice michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us
17	ann@rnp.org	menden.weinen@doj.state.or.us
18	John W. Stephens Esler Stephens & Buckley	Steven Weiss NW Energy Coalition
19	888 SW Fifth Ave Ste 700 Portland, OR 97204-2021	steve@nwenergy.org
20	stephens@eslerstephens.com Lisa C. Schwartz	
21	Oregon Public Utility Commission PO Box 2148	
22	Salem, OR 97308-2148 <u>lisa.c.schwartz@state.or.us</u>	
23	DATED: September 26, 2006.	
24		

25

26